
Schedule B 

EVENTS 

*1. A request from Kenneth J. Rosa, Nutley Adult Sch.ool, 
for the -use of the Nutley High School classrooms, all 
gyms, wrestling room, auditorium and computer room on 
various days, beginning Monday, February 23, 1981, to 
Thursday, May 14, 1981, at various times from 6:30 to 
10:30 p.m. for classes. 24 

*2. A request from Jane Bousel, P.T.A., for the use of the 
Spring Garden School gym, teacher's kitchen, and field 
on various days, beginning Friday, May 8, 1981, to 
Saturday, May 9, 1981, at various times from 7:00 a.m. 
to 10:00 p.m. for their Strawberry Festival. 2 

3. A request from Michael Leotakas for the use of the 
Lincoln. School gym on Saturday, January 17, 1981, 
from 2:00 to 5:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

*4. A request from Jan Shiuey for the use of the Radcliffe 
School gym on various days, beginning Tuesday, January 20, 
1981, to Thursday, January 22, 1981, from 4:00 to 
6:00 p.m. for basketball. · 2 

*5. A request from Irene Nilsen, N.B.A., for the use of 
the Radcliffe School gym on various days, beginning 
Thursday, January 15, 1981, to· Friday, February 27, 
1981, from 6:00 to 7:00 p.m. for practice. 12 

*6. A request from Thomas Kotulak for the use of the Spring 
Garden and Radcliffe School gyms on various days, 
beginning Monday, February 2, 1981, to Monday, May 4, 
1981, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 4 

7. A request from Bill Ferinde for the use of the Radcliffe 
School gym on Monday, January 5, 1981, from 9:00 to 
11:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

8. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly of 
God, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym on 
Saturday, January 31, 1981, from 7:30 to 9:00 p.m. 
for volleyball. 1 

9. A request from Richard Levy, Cub Pack #148, for the 
use. of the Lincoln School auditorium, cafeteria and 
gym on Friday, January 23, 1981, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. 
for a musical play and reception. 1 

*10. A request from Frank J. Zinna for the use of the 
Yantacaw School gym on various days, beginning Saturday, 
December 20, 1980, to Saturday, February 28, 1981, from 
9:30 to 11:30 a.m. for basketball. 9 
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EVENTS 

*11. A request from-.August A. Hund,· Vice President, Nutley 
Savings and Loan Association, for the use of the 
High School gym on various days, beginning Saturday, 
March 7, 1981, to Sunday, March 15, 1981, at various 
times from 8:30 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. for Basketball 
Tournaments. 4 

*12. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation 
Department, for the use of the Wrestling Room in the 
High School on various days, beginning Tuesday, 
January 20, 1981, to Wednesday, March 25, 1981, from 
7:00 to 9:30 p.m. for their Wrestling Program. 18 

13. A request from Anthony J. Meola for the use of the 
Washington School gym on Friday, February 6, 1981, 
from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

14 •. A request from Glenn Robertiello for the use of the 
Spring Garden School gym on Monday, January 26, 1981, 
from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

Total Use of School Property Represented by 
the Above Requests 81 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of 
January 254 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

Dated: 

January 26, 1981 
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